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05.5400 Winch mounting kit Honda TRX 420 FE  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Winch mounting bracket 05.5401K 1 

2 Lower winch mounting bracket 05.5403 1 

3 Side mounting bracket 05.5404 1 

4 Spacer bush 05.5405 2 

5 Spacer bush 05.5406 1 

6 Washer 8/20 SFS 3738 OT.04.03.030 4 

7 Bolt M8x30 DIN 933 OT.02.02.200 4 

8 Bolt M6x12 DIN 933 OT.02.02.030 2 

9 Nut M8 Nyloc DIN 985 OT.03.02.040 1 
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05.5400 Winch mounting kit Honda TRX 420 FE  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

    Step 1  Remove the two plastic rivets that secure the front plastic cover. 

 

 
 

Step 2  Remove the two M6 bolts securing the front plastic cover. 
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    Step 3  Remove the four M6 bolts that secure the front skid plate. 

 

 
 

    Step 4  Remove the two M6 bolts that attach the front bumper to the headlight assembly. 

 

 
 

    Step 5  Remove the two M8 bolts that attach the front bumper to the front rack. 
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    Step 6  Remove the four M8 bolts that attach the front bumper to the ATV frame. 

 

 
 

 
 

    Step 7  Depress the locking tabs and remove the plastic radiator panel. 
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    Step 8  Attach the winch to the lower mounting bracket (Pos. 2). 

 

 
 
    Step 9  Place the winch and lower mounting bracket assembly   

   between ATV frame and front bumper. 

 

 
 

    Step 10  Place front bumper back to its position, reinstall the two M8 bolts. 
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    Step 11  Place the winch mounting bracket (Pos.1) onto ATV frame, install winch bolts. 

 

 
 
    Step 12  Place spacer bush (Pos. 4) between winch bracket and front bumper. Align

   holes of winch bracket, spacer bush, front bumper and ATV frame and install
   M8 bolt (Pos. 7) with washer (Pos. 6). 
 

 
 
    Step 13  Align front bumper, ATV frame and lower winch bracket. Install M8 bolt 

   (Pos.7) with washer (Pos. 6) and secure it with M8 nylock nut (Pos.10). 
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    Step 14  Place the side mounting bracket (Pos. 3) onto the lower mounting bracket and

   install the two M6 bolts (Pos. 9). Place the spacer bush (Pos. 5) between side
   mounting bracket and front bumper. Fasten the M8 bolt (Pos. 7) through the
   washer (Pos. 6), side mounting bracket, spacer bush, front bumper and into
   the ATV frame threaded hole. 
 

 
 

 
 
    Step 15  Make sure that winch clutch dial clears plastic skid plate.   

   If necessary trim skid plate. 
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    Step 16  Install the winch roller fairlead and hook. 

 

 
 
    Step 17  Reinstall the plastic skid plate with the four M6 bolts. 

 

 
 
    Step 18  Reinstall the plastic cover with the two plastic rivets and M6 bolts . 
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